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TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 18TH DECEMBER,  2017.


INDUSTRIAL OUTPUT


354.  SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                          वाणिज्य एव ंउद्योग मतं्री
(a) the details of industrial output in the country during the last one year and the current year, month-wise and sector-wise;


(b) the growth of consumer demand during the above period; and


(c) the reaction of the Government thereto and the efforts being made to revive the industrial output in the coming year?


ANSWER


वाणिज्यएवंउद्योगमतं्रालयमेंराज्यमतं्री(श्री सी.आर.चौधरी)
THE MINISTER OF STATE

IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY)


(a): The industrial performance measured in terms of Index of Industrial Production (IIP) reflects movements in production of manufacturing, mining and electricity over base year

2011-12. The details of industrial output in the country measured as per IIP and its growth for the last year and the current year, month-wise and sector-wise are given at Annexure-I.


(b): The growth of consumer demand is reflected in the growth of the index of Consumer durables and Consumer non-durables in IIP. The details of growth of index of Consumer durables and Consumer non-durables in IIP as per use based classification, for the last one year and the current year, month-wise, are given at Annexure-II.


(c): The Government is continuously taking steps to facilitate industrial production and growth. These inter-alia, include ‘Make in India’ initiative under which thrust sectors have been identified to provide a push to manufacturing in India, ‘Startup India’ initiative and ‘Ease of Doing Business’. The Government aims at creating a conducive environment by streamlining the existing regulations and processes and eliminating unnecessary requirements and procedures. Further, Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) policy and procedures have been simplified and liberalised progressively.


*****


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 354 FOR ANSWER ON 18.12.2017.

Industrial output in terms of Index of Industrial Production (IIP) in the country in the last one year and current year, month-wise and sector-wise


Year/
Month

 Indices (2011-12=100) Growth Rate (in %)

Mining
Manu-

facturing
Electricity Overall Mining

Manu-
facturing

Electricity Overall

2016-17 102.5 121.0 141.6 120.0 5.3 4.4 5.8 4.6

2017-18
(April-
October)

97.1 122.3 152.0 121.0 3.4 2.1 5.3 2.5

2016-17

April 95.9 114.0 142.9 113.7 6.7 4.9 14.4 6.0

May 101.4 122.4 146.0 121.3 5.7 7.7 6.1 7.3

June 98.4 121.1 144.3 119.7 10.2 7.5 9.8 8.0

July 88.4 119.4 142.5 116.8 0.9 5.3 2.1 4.5

August 84.7 119.6 143.5 116.5 -4.3 5.5 2.1 4.0

September 87.7 121.0 145.6 118.2 -1.2 5.8 5.1 5.0

October 101.0 121.3 145.1 120.3 1.0 4.8 3.0 4.2

November 106.2 115.7 134.9 115.9 8.1 4.0 9.5 5.1

December 114.1 121.4 137.8 121.7 10.8 0.6 6.4 2.4

January 114.4 123.1 138.9 123.1 8.6 2.5 5.1 3.5

February 110.5 119.7 130.2 119.2 4.6 0.7 1.2 1.2

March 127.7 132.7 147.9 133.2 10.1 3.3 6.2 4.4

2017-18

April 98.8 117.3 150.6 117.3 3.0 2.9 5.4 3.2

May 101.7 125.6 158.1 124.8 0.3 2.6 8.3 2.9

June 98.5 120.3 147.4 119.3 0.1 -0.7 2.1 -0.3

July 92.4 119.3 151.9 118.0 4.5 -0.1 6.6 1.0

August* 92.5 123.7 155.4 121.7 9.2 3.4 8.3 4.5

September* 94.5 125.6 150.5 123.1 7.8 3.8 3.4 4.1

October* 101.2 124.3 149.8 123.0 0.2 2.5 3.2 2.2

Source: Central Statistics Office (CSO),*: Figures are provisional


******


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 354 FOR ANSWER ON 18.12.2017.


Index of Industrial Production (IIP) and Growth rate of Consumer Goods for the last one year and current year, month-wise


Year/Month

Indices  (2011-12=100) Growth Rate (in %)

Consumer
durables

Consumer
non-durables

Consumer
durables

Consumer
non-durables

2016-17  122.6 126.5 2.9 7.9

2017-18 (April-
October)

122.7 131.5 -1.9 7.5

2016-17

April 120.6 113.5 9.3 0.2

May 124.3 128.4 9.9 11.3

June 121.9 122.3 4.5 11.4

July 119.9 123.3 0.2 14.5

August 122.8 122.6 7.3 11.3

September 135.4 123.9 10.3 12.7

October 130.7 122.1 1.5 5.6

November 118.3 120.5 6.8 3.3

December 116.8 131.3 -5.0 -0.2

January 116.7 138.5 -2.0 9.6

February 115.4 136.5 -4.6 10.4

March 128.2 135.4 -0.6 7.5

2017-18

April 119.7 123.5 -0.7 8.8

May 125.1 140.9 0.6 9.7

June 117.6 128.2 -3.5 4.8

July 117.0 128.3 -2.4 4.1

August* 127.0 131.6 3.4 7.3

September* 130.8 136.6 -3.4 10.3

October* 121.7 131.5 -6.9 7.7

Source: Central Statistics Office (CSO),*: Figures are provisional


******

